
Erf 7168 Erf 7170

45
.7

20
 B

O
U

N
D

AR
Y 

LI
N

E

45
.7

20
 B

O
U

N
D

AR
Y 

LI
N

E

CROMWELL ROAD

G
AV

EN
D

IS
H

 G
AR

D
EN

S

45.970 BOUNDARY LINE

45.780 BOUNDARY LINE

26

26

24 cromwell road
Erf 7167

26

24

A

3 000

26.25024.100

24.150 26.750

4 
90

0
4 

90
0

Ai
sl

e
Ba

y
Ba

y
Ai

sl
e

Ba
y

GAVENDISH GARDENS

24
 6

00

250

4 900 5 500 4 900

12 BAYS

14 BAYS

3 
00

0
4 

15
0

5 
50

0
4 

90
0

3 
00

0
3 

00
0

3 
00

0
3 

00
0

3 
00

0
3 

00
0

3 
00

0

4 9005 5004 900

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

A

B

B

14 BAYS

Lift

paraplegic

Guard

Fire escape

Fire escape

21
 1

20

6 500 6 500 6 500 6 500 6 500 6 5003 000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

32333435363738

4443424140

46

47

48

49

50

51

58

57

56

55

54

53

59 PARKING BAYS

24
7.

5 
BU

IL
D

IN
G

 L
IN

E

7.5 BUILDING LINE

3M REAR SPACE

39

45

52

59

18

9

ENTRANCE

 new scoop 6.1m wide

exg. Boundary wall & fence

EXG. VERANDA

2 
80

0

2 200

3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 250

3 892

3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250 3 250

2 
90

0
3 

00
0

3 
00

0
2 

90
0

2 
90

0
2 

90
0

2 
90

0
2 

90
0

1

8
9

A B C D E F G

15
 1

20
6 

00
0

2 
90

0
2 

60
0

2 
60

0

3M
 S

ID
E 

SP
AC

E

sliding gate
new 2m high fencenew 2m high fence

EXIT

 new scoop 6.1m wide

pavement

pavement

Existing
House

2 
20

0
1 

50
0

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

line of building over shown dotted

line of building over shown dotted

line of building over shown dotted

line of building over shown dotted

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

line of building over shown dotted

line of building over
shown dotted

line of building over
shown dotted

line of building over shown dotted

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d
line of building over shown dotted

lin
e 

of
 b

ui
ld

in
g 

ov
er

 s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

new 2m high fencenew 2m high fence
sliding gate

DRIVEWAY

3 780

DINING ROOM fe
nc

e

ne
w

 2
50

m
m

 b
ou

nd
ar

y 
w

al
l

new 250mm boundary wall

pavement

Exg.
pedestrian
entrance

Exg.
pedestrian
entrance

Exg. fireplace

exg. walls to be
demolished veranda
to be reinstated

exg. roof over shown dotted

exg. roof over shown dotted

ex
g.

 ro
of

 o
ve

r s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

ex
g.

 ro
of

 o
ve

r s
ho

w
n 

do
tte

d

25,900

25,150

25,150

1 
50

0

3 
00

0
8 

40
0

1 
50

0
1 

80
0

1 
50

0
5 

80
0

5 
80

0
1 

50
0

8 
92

0
7 

50
0

3 530

possible exit

possible exit

10
 4

00
11

 3
50

5 
12

5
7 

20
0

4 
00

0
7 

64
5

1

2

3

4

5

BEDROOM

17 BAYS

existing house
to be demolished

KITCHEN

SCULLERY

BEDROOM

SHR-RM

SHR-RM

DRESS

LIVING ROOM

2 
60

0
2 

60
0

2 
60

0
2 

60
0

2 
60

0
2 

60
0

2 
60

0

window to be
reinstated

ne
w

 2
m

 h
ig

h 
fe

nc
e

C
:\U

se
rs

\U
se

r\D
oc

um
en

ts
\2

02
2\

02
02

2 
- C

ro
m

w
el

l R
oa

d\
02

02
2 

- 2
8 

32
 3

6 
C

ro
m

w
el

l R
oa

d 
- S

ch
em

e 
1 

- S
ub

m
is

si
on

.d
w

g

REV. No

DATE
DWG. No.

SCALE

- 09 -12-2022

- 1:100

OWNER

ARCHITECT

PROJECT:

A     R     C     H     I     T     E     C     T     S
362 LILIAN NGOYI (WINDERMERE) ROAD, DURBAN 4001.

TEL (031) 312 6498, FAX (031) 303 5229 E-MAIL emmettarc@gmail.com

GROUND STOREY PLAN

- 02022/02
-

REG. NO.: Pr. Arch 2961 PATRICIA EMMETT

28 32 36 CROMWELL ROAD
PARTIAL RETENTION AND

RESTORATION OF
32 CROMWELL ROAD AND

PROPOSED MULTI UNIT DEVELOPMENT
FOR LOGIDIST PROPERTIES PTY (LTD)

on Erf 7168,  Erf 7169 Erf 7170,  Durban

GROUND STOREY PLAN


	Sheets and Views
	1IN100


